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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 26Pheasant Lanes
USBC Certification:

You may edit, add or remove the messages for the standing sheet on the
Standing Sheet Setup (Setup > Reports > Standings)
When you edit the messages, be sure to remove or type over these
instructions

President: Blake Wurmnest Sr.    Vice President: Robert Brewe III
Secretary/Treasurer: Melissa Hopkins

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins +

Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP

1 Luxurious Lawn Care 92 40 1113 69117597
2 Shortbus All Stars 83 49 1036 131117147
3 Nordine Remodeling 81½ 50½ 1084 92115988
4 Pin Action Pro Shop 80½ 51½ 1056 115116345
5 Homer's Crew 78½ 53½ 1031 135116756
6 Wurmnest Trucking 78½ 53½ 1092 86115471
7 Perfection Powder Coatin 76 56 1002 158115936
8 Chief City Mechanical 76 56 1008 153115792
9 Steffens Landscaping 72½ 59½ 1111 71117093

10 Green Gables 72 60 1026 139115714
11 The Pass 71½ 60½ 989 168115122
12 Creative Kitchens 70 62 1039 128115221
13 Ideal Environmental 67½ 64½ 947 202113355

14 Wurmnest Trucking II 64½ 67½ 947 202114921
15 The Team Abides 64 68 954 196114479
16 Positive Love 63½ 68½ 969 184115753
17 LG Home Rentals 63 69 931 215113234
18 Guns & Glory 61½ 70½ 896 243113984
19 Brewe - Ha's 61 71 952 198115849
20 Pocket Pounders 58 74 964 188111685
21 MJS Livestock 54½ 77½ 962 190112384
22 Ray's Steak and Lemona 53½ 78½ 915 228113906
23 Yabba Dabba Doo 50 82 876 259112936
24 Misfits 46½ 85½ 847 282112177
25 Lady Brewe's 42 90 711 391110283
26 Ten Pins 33½ 98½ 737 370110121

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today   8-  5   7-  4   3-  2   6- 10  12- 11   1- 16  17- 18  Manually assigned

15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26
Today  24- 21  15- 13   9- 22  19- 14  25- 20  23- 26  Manually assigned

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1403 Steffens Landscaping 1373 Luxurious Lawn Care 1348 Homer's Crew
Handicap Series 3926 Steffens Landscaping 3876 Pocket Pounders 3836 The Team Abides

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 300 Joey Czerniak 300 Devin Knabenbauer 300 Justin Baal
300 Eric Wurmnest Jr. 300 Vinnie Vinyard Jr 300 Tyler Karnats
300 Donald Holzhauer 300 Adam Johnson 300 Josh Gernentz
300 Jeff Friedman 300 Eric Coultas 300 Steve Trimpe

300 Benjy Mailloux 300 Brian Tinch
Scratch Series 827 Eric Wurmnest Jr. 814 Joey Czerniak 812 Tyler Karnats

Women Scratch Game 300 Theresa Czerniak 300 Melissa Hopkins 299 Barb Duffie
Scratch Series 791 Melissa Hopkins 777 Theresa Czerniak 740 Ashley Ward

740 Barb Duffie

Team Rosters
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
1 - Steffens Landscaping  Lane 11  HDCP=71  Avg=1111
Ken D. Hlebasko 14434 69 209
Ed Moores 20816 90 231
Tyler Karnats 22826 99 230
Benjy Mailloux 21215 96 220
Justin Karnats 21947 99 221
Justen Steffens 6344 27 234

2 - Wurmnest Trucking  Lane 6  HDCP=86  Avg=1092
Blake B. Wurmnest Sr. 17836 81 220
Grant N. McGee 15563 75 207
Ashley N. Bartlett 16192 78 207
Eric B. Wurmnest Jr. 23157 99 233
David D. Bartlett 16202 72 225
Alan Wilcoxson 982 6 163
Amber McGee 7702 42 183
Brenda Wurmnest 1751 12 145
Lily Sage 0 0 bk129
Mark Johnson 3279 15 218
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Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

3 - Homer's Crew  Lane 5  HDCP=135  Avg=1031
Jeff Friedman 19370 99 195
Bob Whicker 20636 96 214
Kyle Harder 17256 88 196
Kevin Vernia 16469 84 196
Josh R. Gernentz 21426 93 230

4 - Nordine Remodeling  Lane 4  HDCP=92  Avg=1084
Chris A. Franklin 17240 87 198
Casey R. Nordine 14798 69 214
Jeff Franklin 19845 96 206
Tyler J. Adams 11273 48 234
Ryan R. Utterback 20216 87 232
George W. Nordine 16108 84 191
Jacob Tolonen 10044 45 223

5 - Shortbus All Stars  Lane 2  HDCP=131  Avg=1036
Seth Stout 16388 84 195
Anthony M. Shine 17959 90 199
Andre Woods 16488 78 211
Kaleb Roberts 17687 84 210
Matthew R. Jenkins 21956 99 221
Kurt Jenkins 12584 60 209

6 - Chief City Mechanical  Lane 7  HDCP=153  Avg=1008
Rick Bina 14634 78 187
Kurt R. Herald 17214 87 197
Joe Bruder 18602 93 200
Kyle D. Sutton 19991 96 208
John E. Mayfield 17518 81 216
Lane Mayfield 5759 27 213
Scott Peterson 562 3 187
Mark Shepherd 3862 18 214

7 - Pin Action Pro Shop  Lane 3  HDCP=115  Avg=1056
Eric P. Eckert 21111 96 219
Eric Coultas 18719 87 215
Tim J. Gissler 22080 99 223
Michael L. McKown 19760 99 199
Rick A. Holmes 19228 96 200

8 - Luxurious Lawn Care  Lane 1  HDCP=69  Avg=1113
Vinnie R. Vinyard Jr 17247 75 229
Anthony S. Lunsford 18955 90 210
Justin M. Matheny 21257 96 221
Steven J. Lunsford 17442 81 215
Joey B. Czerniak 22936 96 238
Nikki Lunsford 5827 27 215

9 - Brewe - Ha's  Lane 19  HDCP=198  Avg=952
Robert J. Brewe III 19819 93 213
Scott B. Baugh 17397 93 187
Cliff Sage 12513 75 166
Matthew S. Burton 18607 96 193
Jeffrey T. Chamberlain 18556 96 193
Dave Gaddy Jr 0 0 0
Mike Thomas 560 3 186
Mike Pietsch 1843 9 204

10 - Perfection Powder Coating  Lane 8  HDCP=158  Avg=1002
Ronald A. Washko 19984 96 208
George Bradford 17249 99 174
Jerry Wyrick 16806 81 207
Wayne L. Helenthal 16628 87 191
Steve Trimpe 22037 99 222
Jim W. Nichols 0 0 bk201

11 - Green Gables  Lane 10  HDCP=139  Avg=1026
Al Pote 18640 87 214
Kyle Tague 15043 75 200
Allen Peterson 9051 42 215
JR G. Gordon Jr 13604 63 215
David P. Houk 16404 90 182
Jason Slater 11113 57 194
Jake Hobby 8525 39 218
Mike McNeely 2454 15 163
Tyler S. McNeely 3943 21 187

12 - The Pass  Lane 9  HDCP=168  Avg=989
Kristie Biggs 12348 93 132
Ashley Ward 18743 90 208
Jessica L. Underhill 18600 90 206
Theresa L. Czerniak 19626 87 225
Melissa L. Hopkins 17062 78 218
Laura K. Stone 4722 24 196
Debbie Williams 5808 30 193

13 - Guns & Glory  Lane 18  HDCP=243  Avg=896
John Sebeny 15766 78 202
Chris Mills 15462 87 177
Robert L. Mizell 15344 99 154
John D. Tolan 16904 90 187
Gene H. Lacher 16961 96 176
Joshua Greiner 2776 15 185
Chad Hoye 3305 15 220

14 - MJS Livestock  Lane 22  HDCP=190  Avg=962
David Wild 16706 96 174
Shea Atkins 16192 93 174
Christopher W. Kelley 16728 80 209
Brandon M. Wild 19813 96 206
Ryan S. Grote 17926 90 199

15 - LG Home Rentals  Lane 17  HDCP=215  Avg=931
Joe A. Wenslauskis 18133 96 188
Justin T. Baal 21075 93 226
Paul Busick 11647 93 125
James A. Burress 15109 78 193
Donald L. Holzhauer 19142 96 199
Shannon Busick 2287 15 152
Aaron Davis 2578 15 171

16 - Ideal Environmental  Lane 12  HDCP=202  Avg=947
Jerry L. Wilson 11194 63 177
Samantha M. Clark 9686 66 146
Cory A. Schummer 15770 87 181
Devin K. Knabenbauer 20654 96 215
Dale R. Roeske 19192 84 228
Brian J. Wilson 5879 39 150
Alex Modaff 2778 15 185
Kyle Perry 1452 9 161
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Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

17 - Creative Kitchens  Lane 13  HDCP=128  Avg=1039
DeWayne Johnson 9914 48 206
Randy L. Malinowski 17801 99 179
Andy L. Malinowski 17780 81 219
Trevor A. Roberts 20184 99 203
Adam Johnson 20229 87 232
Kelly D. Malinowski 5268 27 195
Jeffrey S. Isenburg 1170 6 195
Anthony Nelson 1280 6 213

18 - The Team Abides  Lane 14  HDCP=196  Avg=954
Rodkym Jackson 9213 48 191
Dan Romersberger 16572 93 178
Robert J. Carlock 19308 96 201
Kari Eaves 16869 96 175
Brian Tinch 20760 99 209
Ted Vulgamott 6684 33 202
Jared Powers 436 3 145

19 - Ray's Steak and Lemonade  Lane 21  HDCP=228  Avg=915
Nate Caldwell 20428 99 206
Levonne Verges 14592 80 182
Octavious Johnson 17389 99 175
Arthur Pinex 15893 93 170
Maylon R. Tate 16955 93 182
Matt Sexton 665 3 221

20 - Misfits  Lane 24  HDCP=282  Avg=847
Deanna L. Biehl 14902 99 150
Brian Brown 14129 81 174
Erica L. Gassaway 15484 96 161
Mark A. Sticklen 16111 99 162
Gavin Yepsen 12662 63 200

21 - Wurmnest Trucking II  Lane 16  HDCP=202  Avg=947
Aaron Converse 12237 87 140
Scott A. Merritt 16004 81 197
Ryan Bradshaw 13448 72 186
Dustin Mugler 10779 51 211
Barb Duffie 17964 84 213
Al Kocar 0 0 0
Doug Corbin 9642 48 200
Kent Wurmnest 4794 27 177
Kelsey Herald 425 3 141
Brian Foley 613 3 204

22 - Pocket Pounders  Lane 20  HDCP=188  Avg=964
Greg Cruice 16259 78 208
Brad Ross 14483 84 172
Kellie Houk 16172 93 173
Kaedynn Nash 11191 54 207
Tyler J. Houk 19045 93 204
Jacob Dorr 12889 66 195
Keith Kidd 5941 39 152

23 - Lady Brewe's  Lane 25  HDCP=391  Avg=711
Jessica Myers 12990 90 144
Lynda Baugh 11734 93 126
Niki Cox 12094 90 134
Cassidy Rice 10143 75 135
Kris Brewe 14975 87 172
Mallory Cyrulik 4962 36 137
Amber Pietsch 2311 15 154
Ashley Naffziger 382 3 127

24 - Positive Love  Lane 15  HDCP=184  Avg=969
Patrick Crawford 17928 96 186
Devyn Nicholas 14764 78 189
Jamal Campbell 19219 93 206
Darius Botley 12887 66 195
Jacob Lanza 1738 9 193
Darin Fisher 520 3 173
Jacob Paterkiewicz 9666 45 214
Braydon Zoeller 3874 21 184
Doug E. Hornickel 2080 12 173

25 - Yabba Dabba Doo  Lane 23  HDCP=259  Avg=876
Jim Mrozek 14311 96 149
Joe Bankert 15326 87 176
Lumar Galley 16141 93 173
Dennis King 14973 96 155
Don Bentz 18798 84 223
Joe Taylor 3856 24 160
Butch Woollen 7015 33 212

26 - Ten Pins  Lane 26  HDCP=370  Avg=737
Mae Stanley 12948 96 134
Michael Martin 11397 98 116
Trevor Forbes 14645 96 152
Steven L. Gardner 17523 99 177
Shanan J. Beard 13031 82 158

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Sean W. Anderson 0 0 0
Charles Bankhead 0 0 0
Treyton R. Baugh 2265 12 188
Allen J. Berry 0 0 0
Bobby Bicknell 0 0 bk119
Nasin Bordeau 1674 9 186
Gavin Bradford 0 0 0
Brandon L. Brawdy 0 0 0
Bob L. Brimm Sr 2144 12 178
Thomas J. Brothers 3954 21 188
Todd Butcher 0 0 bk183
Ronald W. Carlisle 0 0 0
Steve Coan 0 0 0
Luis Conde 0 0 bk123
Kasey Cowart 0 0 bk208
JaQwan Crawford 12864 60 214
Chris Crotty 0 0 0

Kourtney Dawson 0 0 bk119
Austin Diggs 0 0 bk154
Tony DiNardi 0 0 bk192
Kevin Doles 0 0 0
Nick Dorr 0 0 0
Cody M. Eckert 0 0 0
Jolynn Folks 3045 18 169
Frank L. Fosdick Sr. 0 0 0
Chris Gardner 2390 12 199
Matt Gargano 518 3 172
JD Gerentz 0 0 bk216
Brad Gerike 0 0 0
Mark Green 0 0 bk132
Jack Grubbs 7399 36 205
Michael Gubbels 0 0 0
Dave Hall 1416 9 157
Joshua R. Haynes 0 0 bk174
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Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Allen Herald 4874 27 180
Doug E. Hornickel 2080 12 173
Steve Horozinski Jr 584 3 194
Arnold Hunt 0 0 0
Blaine Hunt 3485 15 232
Jason A. Isaacson 0 0 0
Dave Johnson 0 0 0
Octavius Johnson 0 0 bk172
Jason E. Jones 0 0 0
Brad Jovanovich 0 0 bk213
Jason Jura 0 0 0
Matthew R. Kamradt 0 0 0
Tom L. Kearfott 0 0 bk208
Erin Kelley 402 3 134
Leo L. Kepner 0 0 bk192
Kyle L. Kessinger 0 0 0
Keith Kidd 5941 39 152
Rick L. Kidd 0 0 0
Alan R. Kocar 0 0 bk195
George Lane 0 0 bk163
Tyler P. Lathrop 566 3 188
Cody Long 3720 18 206
Bill Maher 631 3 210
Mike Mailloux 3624 18 201
Peyton Mayfield 6425 30 214
Bill McGonigle 0 0 bk208
Luke Morris 722 3 240

Jared Mugler 0 0 bk226
Mathew A. Nelson 2652 12 221
Tynan New 256 3 85
Rick L. Parker 0 0 0
Lisa Parsons 0 0 0
Kevin Reeves 1617 9 179
Matt Smith 0 0 0
Victor Solis 0 0 0
Vince Spica 1117 6 186
Mae Stanley 0 0 bk127
Justen Steffens 6344 27 234
Jason Stiner 0 0 bk190
Jacob Tolonen 10044 45 223
Kevine Tonge 0 0 0
Jeff VanSchepen 4006 21 190
LeVonne Verges 0 0 bk191
Gary Wellman 0 0 0
Robbie M. Whicker 655 3 218
Terrence Williams 1667 9 185
Terry Williams 2655 15 177
Butch Woollen 7015 33 212
Logan Wyrick 4065 21 193
Michael P. Wyrick 646 3 215
Caleb Yeazel 569 3 189
Emily Young 2462 12 205
Shawn Zayas 615 3 205
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